# H \$65.00 346572

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM433308

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ARROWMARK AGENCY SERVICES LLC		06/29/2017	Limited Liability Company:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RENTACRATE LLC	
Street Address:	124 PROSPECT STREET	
City:	WALTHAM	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02453	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3465722	RENTACRATE
Registration Number:	2664791	THE COMPLETE MOVING SYSTEM

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2127158100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2127159100

Email: klpatent@kramerlevin.com

Correspondent Name: KRAMER LEVIN NAFTALIS & FRANKEL LLP

Address Line 1: 1177 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Helen T. Hu
SIGNATURE:	/Helen T. Hu/
DATE SIGNED:	06/30/2017

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Arrowmark Trademark Release (Executed)#page1.tif source=Arrowmark Trademark Release (Executed)#page2.tif source=Arrowmark Trademark Release (Executed)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006095 FRAME: 0710

900411619

#### PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that **ARROWMARK AGENCY SERVICES LLC** ("AAS") on behalf of itself and the Term Lenders (collectively, the "Secured Party"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that any and all security interests it holds in the trademarks identified on Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof of **RENTACRATE LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor"), pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of October 29, 2015, presently by and between Grantor and AAS, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 11, 2015 at Reel/Frame 005666/0555 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), is irrevocably released and all interests in only such trademarks identified on Schedule A previously assigned to Secured Party under the Trademark Security Agreement are hereby reassigned to Grantor, without representation or warranty of any kind, nature or description.

Nothing contained herein shall constitute a release or reassignment of the security interests or interests in any other trademarks and other property assigned by way of security by Grantor pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement.

The Secured Party authorizes and requests that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other applicable government officer record this Partial Release of Security Interest in Trademarks.

The validity, interpretation and enforcement of this Partial Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and any dispute arising out of the relationship between the parties hereto, whether in contract, tort, equity or otherwise, shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

Delivery of an executed signature page to this Partial Release of Security Interest in Trademarks by facsimile or electronic transmissions (including .pdf file) shall be effective as delivery of an original signature.

[Signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006095 FRAME: 0711 **IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, Secured Party has caused this Partial Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this 29th day of June, 2017.

ARROWMARK AGENCY SERVICES LLC, as Secured Party (on behalf of itself and Term Lenders)

By:

Name: \_

Title:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006095 FRAME: 0712

# **SCHEDULE A**

# **Trademark Registration**

Grantor	Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
Rentacrate LLC	Rentacrate	3465722	July 15, 2008
Rentacrate LLC	e LLC The Complete Moving System		December 17, 2002

**RECORDED: 06/30/2017**